General Description
The MAX20499C/MAX20499D is a high-efficiency, syn
chronous step-down converter that operates with a 3.0V
to 5.5V input voltage range and supplies a 0.5V to 1.275V
output voltage range. The wide input/output voltage range
and the ability to provide up to 16A peak output current
make this device ideal for on-board point-of-load and post-
regulation applications. The MAX20499C/MAX20499D

VOUTPV MAX20499C/D
1kΩ
Ordering Information
PART IOUT VOUT VMAX SLEW COMP CONFIG CONFIG2 OV/UV RESET
HOLD I2C
MAX20499CAFOA/VY+ 16A 0.85V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499CAFOB/VY+ 16A 0.75625V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x08 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499CAFOC/VY+ 16A 1V 1.1V 0x09 0xEB 0x0C 0x00 0x55 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499DAFOA/VY+ 12A 0.85V 1V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x38
MAX20499DAFOB/VY+ 12A 1.05V 1.05V 0x09 0xE4 0x0C 0x00 0xBB 0.5ms 0x3A
/VY Denotes side-wettable automotive-qualified parts.
+ Indicates a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliant package.
Contact factory for additional part options and custom configurations. Refer to I2C register map for factory-selectable customer
configurations.
MAX20499C/MAX20499D Automotive Single 16A/12A Step-Down Converter
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  23
Revision History
REVISION NUMBER REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES CHANGED
0 6/21 Initial release —